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NU
BREAKFAST served all day

ANNIE’S BREAKFAST
2 sausages, 2 bacon, 2 hash browns, f ried
egg, beans, roasted tomato & toast (GF)

VEGAN BREAKFAST

BANGIN’ BREAKFAST BURGER
bacon, sausage & fired egg on a toasted
brioche bun

BACON OR SAUSAGE SANDWICH
your choice of bacon or sausage served on
toasted bread with butter

SMOKED SALMON BAGEL

AVOCADO BAGEL

BUTTERMILK PANCAKES

KIDS ANNIES BREAKFAST

TOAST & PRESERVES

smoked salmon, cream cheese & rocket
served on a toasted bagel

smashed avocado, rocket & chilli flakes
served on a toasted bagel (VG)

your choice of nutella & strawberries or
maple syrup & blueberries

1 sausage, 1 bacon, 1 hash brown, f ried egg,
beans & toast (GF)

2  vegan sausages, 2 hash browns, sliced
avocado, beans, roasted tomato & toast (GF)

your choice of jam or marmalade (VG, GF)

6.95

9.95

7.95

6.95

8.95

9.95

8.95

7.95

2.95

BURGERS all burgers 11.95

DOUBLE SMASHED PATTIES
two beef patties, gem lettuce, tomato, red onion,
gherkins, burger cheese & classic sauce
add crispy bacon   2

ANNIES FRIED CHICKEN

CRISPY TERYAKI CHICKEN
fried teriyaki tenders on a bed of asian salad
with a hint of satay sauce

VEGAN BURGER
vegan patty, gem lettuce, tomato, red onion,
gherkins, vegan cheese & classic sauce

UPGRADE YOUR FRIES   2

all burgers are served on a brioche bun with
a side of our signature house f ries

f ried chicken breast, creamy mayo, lettuce,
tomato & burger cheese

RICE BOWLS all rice bowls 13.95

GLAZED SALMON

JERK CHICKEN

CRISPY MARINATED TOFU
all rice bowls are served with sticky coconut
rice, steamed broccoli & mixed salad

MAINS
SIGNATURE FISH ‘N’ CHIPS
a crispy, battered cod f illet served with
seasoned chips, mushy peas & a dollop of
punchy tartare sauce

SPICY BEEF QUESADILLA

KATSU CURRY

JERK CHICKEN WRAP

spicy beef, lettuce, tomato, red onion,
mozzarella, nacho cheese, drizzled with
spicy mayo

crispy chicken chunks tossed in a creamy
katsu sauce, served on a bed of coconut rice
with slice avocado

f iery jerk chicken with grilled red pepper,
tomato, lettuce, red onion & grated
mozzarella, served with house f ries

10.95

12.95

12.95

12.95

FLATBREADS all flatbreads 8.95

CHICKEN TIKKA

SPICY BBQ BEEF

a rich masala sauce topped with juicy chicken
tikka, rocket, red onion & mint yoghurt

spicy beef with a smoky bbq base topped with
rocket, red onion & spicy mayo

CIABATTAS

CHEESE & ONION CHUTNEY

FISH FINGER

CLASSIC BLT

BBQ JERK CHICKEN

crispy f ish f ingers with rocket & punchy
tartare sauce

grilled bacon dressed with lettuce, tomato &
creamy mayo

flavourful jerk chicken on mixed salad, tomato
& red onion with homemade jerk bbq sauce

creamy mozzarella paired with tangy onion
chutney

7.95

7.95

7.95

6.95

JACKET POTATOES served with side salad

ONE TOPPING

TWO TOPPINGS
your choice of cheese, beans, coleslaw, tuna
mayo, bacon & chilli con carne

5.95

6.95

add crispy onions   1
All food is prepared in a kitchen handling nuts,
gluten, and other allergens. We take care to avoid
cross-contamination, but traces may be present.

VG = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free, V = Vegetarian,
N = Contains Nuts.



LIGHT BITES
BAO BUNS
sweet & spicy chicken in steamed bao
buns served with asian salad & spicy mayo

HONEY THAI SKEWERS

TERIYAKI CHICKEN TENDERS
tenders dressed in teriyaki sauce served with
a satay sauce & asian salad

HALLOUMI FRIES
battered halloumi f ries garnished with asian
salad, drizzled in spicy mayo

LOADED FRIES

TEMPURA KING PRAWNS

CLASSIC FISH CAKES

topped with grated mozzarella, nacho
cheese, red onion, crispy onions & spicy mayo

served with a sweet chilli dip

served with asian salad & sweet chilli sauce

crispy chicken bites and mixed peppers,
drizzled in a honey thai sauce

7.95

7.95

7.95

6.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

SIDES
HOUSE FRIES

HONEY THAI FRIES

GARLIC & ROSEMARY FRIES

SWEET POTAO FRIES

6.95

CHILDRENS MENU all meals 6.95

CHICKEN NUGGETS

BEEF BURGER

all served with plain f ries & a choice of sauce
add a f ruit shoot   1

BEER BATTERED ONION RINGS

HOUSE SALAD

6.95

6.95

6.95

5.95

6.25

FISH FINGERS

VEGGIE SAUSAGES

DESSERTS
BAKED CHEESECAKE
your choice of biscoff, salted caramel or oreo

WARM CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE

layered lemon sponge cake with a zesty
vegan frosting

ICE CREAM SUNDAE
a double scoop of vanilla ice cream with
chocolate & biscoff drizzle, topped with
biscuit crumbs & berries

VEGAN LEMON CAKE

gooey chocolate fudge cake covered with
squirty cream & double chocolate sauce

5.95

5.95

6.95

5.95

PEACH MARGAHRITA

THE CLASSIC MOJITO

GODFATHER

LEMON DROP

9.50

9.50

9.50

10.50

10.50

11.50

11.50

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

tequila, peach schnapps, pineapple juice &
a squeeze of lime

ANNIE’S PINK LEMONADE

CARAMEL LATINI
caramel cream liqueur, vanilla vodka, a double
shot of expresso & a dash of sugar syrup

DISARONNO SOURZ
disaronno shaken with a squeeze of lime
and sugar syrup

PURPLE DRAGON MARTINI

ANNIE’S LONG ISLAND

MALIBU BARBIE

raspberry vodka, vanilla vodka, blue curacao
& a splash of grenadine with cranberry juice

a mix of vodka, tequila, dark rum, peach
schnapps & gordon’s gin with coke and lime

malibu, tequila rose & coconut milk with a
drop of grenadine, topped with squirty cream

disaronno, cherry sourz, cranberry juice, a
squeeze of lime & schweppes pink soda

MINT TO BE

f resh lime muddled with mint, sugar syrup
& lime juice with bacardi & soda water

DARK MOJITO

PASSIONFRUIT MAJITO
fresh passionfruit muddled with mint, passionfruit
puree & lime juice with bacardi & soda water

ELDERFLOWER & CUCUMBER MOJITO
f resh cucumber muddled with elderflower cordial,
mint & lime juice with bacardi and soda water

RASPBERRY MOJITO

COCONUT MOJITO

STRAWBERRY MOJITO

f resh raspberries muddled with raspberry syrup,
mint & lime juice with bacardi & soda water

the classic with malibu

strawberry puree muddled with mint & lime
juice bacardi & soda water

the classic with dark rum

all mojitos can also be made f rozen

STIRRED COCKTAILS

jack daniels, disaronno & lime juice with
coca cola
CHERRY COLA

MAPLE OLD FASHIONED
jack daniels, angostura bitters, canadian maple
syrup & orange twists

BRAMBLE
gordon’s gin, creme de cassis, sugar syrup &
lime juice with soda water

BENIDORM

AMARETTO BLOSSOM

HAWAIIAN PUNCH

vanilla vodka, mango, pineapple & orange
juice with grenadine & soda water

disaronno & creme de cassis with cranberry
juice & lime juice

malibu, blue curacao, pineapple juice & lime
juice with a puncy squeeze of lime

cherry aperitivo, cherry puree with lime juice
& coca cola

11.50

10.50

9.50

11.50

9.50

10.50

9.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

SHAKEN COCKTAILS

Dark rum, white rum, pineapple & orange
juice & a splash of grenadine

PARADISE PASSION

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Kahlua, vanilla vodka, a double shot of espresso
& a dash of sugar syrup

PORNSTAR MARTINI
Vanilla vodka, passoa, passionf ruit puree
with pineapple juice & lime juice

STRAWBERRY MARTINI

FRENCH MARTINI

Vanilla vodka, creme de cassis, strawberry
puree with pineapple juice & lime juice

Vodka & peach schnapps with a punchy
squeeze of lime & sprite

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50
Raspberry vodka, pineapple juice & lime
juice, grenadine and a dash of sugar syrup


