

**BREAKFAST** served all day

<b>ANNIE'S BREAKFAST</b> <i>2 sausages, 2 bacon, 2 hash browns, fried egg, beans, roasted tomato &amp; toast (GF)</i>	9.95
<b>VEGAN BREAKFAST</b> <i>2 vegan sausages, 2 hash browns, sliced avocado, beans, roasted tomato &amp; toast (GF)</i>	9.95
<b>BANGIN' BREAKFAST BURGER</b> <i>bacon, sausage &amp; fired egg on a toasted brioche bun</i>	7.95
<b>BACON OR SAUSAGE SANDWICH</b> <i>your choice of bacon or sausage served on toasted bread with butter</i>	6.95
<b>SMOKED SALMON BAGEL</b> <i>smoked salmon, cream cheese &amp; rocket served on a toasted bagel</i>	8.95
<b>AVOCADO BAGEL</b> <i>smashed avocado, rocket &amp; chilli flakes served on a toasted bagel (VG)</i>	7.95
<b>BUTTERMILK PANCAKES</b> <i>your choice of nutella &amp; strawberries or maple syrup &amp; blueberries</i>	8.95
<b>KIDS ANNIES BREAKFAST</b> <i>1 sausage, 1 bacon, 1 hash brown, fried egg, beans &amp; toast (GF)</i>	6.95
<b>TOAST &amp; PRESERVES</b> <i>your choice of jam or marmalade (VG, GF)</i>	2.95

**MAINS**

<b>SIGNATURE FISH 'N' CHIPS</b> <i>a crispy, battered cod fillet served with seasoned chips, mushy peas &amp; a dollop of punchy tartare sauce</i>	10.95
<b>SPICY BEEF QUESADILLA</b> <i>spicy beef, lettuce, tomato, red onion, mozzarella, nacho cheese, drizzled with spicy mayo</i>	12.95
<b>KATSU CURRY</b> <i>crispy chicken chunks tossed in a creamy katsu sauce, served on a bed of coconut rice with slice avocado</i>	12.95
<b>JERK CHICKEN WRAP</b> <i>fiery jerk chicken with grilled red pepper, tomato, lettuce, red onion &amp; grated mozzarella, served with house fries</i>	12.95

**JACKET POTATOES** served with side salad

<b>ONE TOPPING</b>	5.95
<b>TWO TOPPINGS</b> <i>your choice of cheese, beans, coleslaw, tuna mayo, bacon &amp; chilli con carne</i> <i>add crispy onions 1</i>	6.95

**VG** = Vegan, **GF** = Gluten Free, **V** = Vegetarian, **N** = Contains Nuts.

**BURGERS** all burgers 11.95

<b>DOUBLE SMASHED PATTIES</b> <i>two beef patties, gem lettuce, tomato, red onion, gherkins, burger cheese &amp; classic sauce</i> <i>add crispy bacon 2</i>
<b>ANNIES FRIED CHICKEN</b> <i>fried chicken breast, creamy mayo, lettuce, tomato &amp; burger cheese</i>
<b>CRISPY TERYAKI CHICKEN</b> <i>fried teriyaki tenders on a bed of asian salad with a hint of satay sauce</i>
<b>VEGAN BURGER</b> <i>vegan patty, gem lettuce, tomato, red onion, gherkins, vegan cheese &amp; classic sauce</i> <i>UPGRADE YOUR FRIES 2</i> <i>all burgers are served on a brioche bun with a side of our signature house fries</i>

**RICE BOWLS** all rice bowls 13.95

<b>GLAZED SALMON</b>
<b>JERK CHICKEN</b>
<b>CRISPY MARINATED TOFU</b> <i>all rice bowls are served with sticky coconut rice, steamed broccoli &amp; mixed salad</i>

**FLATBREADS** all flatbreads 8.95

<b>CHICKEN TIKKA</b> <i>a rich masala sauce topped with juicy chicken tikka, rocket, red onion &amp; mint yoghurt</i>
<b>SPICY BBQ BEEF</b> <i>spicy beef with a smoky bbq base topped with rocket, red onion &amp; spicy mayo</i>

**CIABATTAS**

<b>FISH FINGER</b> <i>crispy fish fingers with rocket &amp; punchy tartare sauce</i>	7.95
<b>CLASSIC BLT</b> <i>grilled bacon dressed with lettuce, tomato &amp; creamy mayo</i>	7.95
<b>BBQ JERK CHICKEN</b> <i>flavourful jerk chicken on mixed salad, tomato &amp; red onion with homemade jerk bbq sauce</i>	7.95
<b>CHEESE &amp; ONION CHUTNEY</b> <i>creamy mozzarella paired with tangy onion chutney</i>	6.95

All food is prepared in a kitchen handling nuts, gluten, and other allergens. We take care to avoid cross-contamination, but traces may be present.

## LIGHT BITES

<b>BAO BUNS</b> <i>sweet &amp; spicy chicken in steamed bao buns served with asian salad &amp; spicy mayo</i>	7.95
<b>HONEY THAI SKEWERS</b> <i>crispy chicken bites and mixed peppers, drizzled in a honey thai sauce</i>	7.95
<b>TERIYAKI CHICKEN TENDERS</b> <i>tenders dressed in teriyaki sauce served with a satay sauce &amp; asian salad</i>	7.95
<b>HALLOUMI FRIES</b> <i>battered halloumi fries garnished with asian salad, drizzled in spicy mayo</i>	6.95
<b>LOADED FRIES</b> <i>topped with grated mozzarella, nacho cheese, red onion, crispy onions &amp; spicy mayo</i>	7.95
<b>TEMPURA KING PRAWNS</b> <i>served with a sweet chilli dip</i>	7.95
<b>CLASSIC FISH CAKES</b> <i>served with asian salad &amp; sweet chilli sauce</i>	7.95

## SIDES

<b>HOUSE FRIES</b>	6.95
<b>HONEY THAI FRIES</b>	6.95
<b>GARLIC &amp; ROSEMARY FRIES</b>	6.95
<b>SWEET POTAO FRIES</b>	6.95
<b>BEER BATTERED ONION RINGS</b>	5.95
<b>HOUSE SALAD</b>	6.25

## CHILDRENS MENU *all meals 6.95*

<b>CHICKEN NUGGETS</b>	
<b>BEEF BURGER</b>	
<b>FISH FINGERS</b>	
<b>VEGGIE SAUSAGES</b>	
<i>all served with plain fries &amp; a choice of sauce add a fruit shoot 1</i>	

## DESSERTS

<b>BAKED CHEESECAKE</b> <i>your choice of biscoff, salted caramel or oreo</i>	5.95
<b>VEGAN LEMON CAKE</b> <i>layered lemon sponge cake with a zesty vegan frosting</i>	5.95
<b>WARM CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE</b> <i>gooey chocolate fudge cake covered with squirty cream &amp; double chocolate sauce</i>	6.95
<b>ICE CREAM SUNDAE</b> <i>a double scoop of vanilla ice cream with chocolate &amp; biscoff drizzle, topped with biscuit crumbs &amp; berries</i>	5.95

## SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

<b>PEACH MARGAHRITA</b> <i>tequila, peach schnapps, pineapple juice &amp; a squeeze of lime</i>	10.50
<b>ANNIE'S PINK LEMONADE</b> <i>disaronno, cherry sourz, cranberry juice, a squeeze of lime &amp; schweppes pink soda</i>	9.50
<b>CARAMEL LATINI</b> <i>caramel cream liqueur, vanilla vodka, a double shot of espresso &amp; a dash of sugar syrup</i>	9.50
<b>DISARONNO SOURZ</b> <i>disaronno shaken with a squeeze of lime and sugar syrup</i>	9.50
<b>PURPLE DRAGON MARTINI</b> <i>raspberry vodka, vanilla vodka, blue curacao &amp; a splash of grenadine with cranberry juice</i>	10.50
<b>ANNIE'S LONG ISLAND</b> <i>a mix of vodka, tequila, dark rum, peach schnapps &amp; gordon's gin with coke and lime</i>	11.50
<b>MALIBU BARBIE</b> <i>malibu, tequila rose &amp; coconut milk with a drop of grenadine, topped with squirty cream</i>	11.50

## MINT TO BE *all mojitos can also be made frozen*

<b>THE CLASSIC MOJITO</b> <i>fresh lime muddled with mint, sugar syrup &amp; lime juice with bacardi &amp; soda water</i>	10.50
<b>DARK MOJITO</b> <i>the classic with dark rum</i>	10.50
<b>PASSIONFRUIT MAJITO</b> <i>fresh passionfruit muddled with mint, passionfruit puree &amp; lime juice with bacardi &amp; soda water</i>	10.50
<b>ELDERFLOWER &amp; CUCUMBER MOJITO</b> <i>fresh cucumber muddled with elderflower cordial, mint &amp; lime juice with bacardi and soda water</i>	10.50
<b>RASPBERRY MOJITO</b> <i>fresh raspberries muddled with raspberry syrup, mint &amp; lime juice with bacardi &amp; soda water</i>	10.50
<b>COCONUT MOJITO</b> <i>the classic with malibu</i>	10.50
<b>STRAWBERRY MOJITO</b> <i>strawberry puree muddled with mint &amp; lime juice bacardi &amp; soda water</i>	10.50

## STIRRED COCKTAILS

<b>GODFATHER</b> <i>jack daniels, disaronno &amp; lime juice with coca cola</i>	11.50
<b>CHERRY COLA</b> <i>cherry aperitivo, cherry puree with lime juice &amp; coca cola</i>	9.50
<b>MAPLE OLD FASHIONED</b> <i>jack daniels, angostura bitters, canadian maple syrup &amp; orange twists</i>	11.50
<b>BRAMBLE</b> <i>gordon's gin, creme de cassis, sugar syrup &amp; lime juice with soda water</i>	10.50
<b>BENIDORM</b> <i>vanilla vodka, mango, pineapple &amp; orange juice with grenadine &amp; soda water</i>	9.50
<b>AMARETTO BLOSSOM</b> <i>disaronno &amp; creme de cassis with cranberry juice &amp; lime juice</i>	10.50
<b>HAWAIIAN PUNCH</b> <i>malibu, blue curacao, pineapple juice &amp; lime juice with a puncy squeeze of lime</i>	9.50

## SHAKEN COCKTAILS

<b>PARADISE PASSION</b> <i>Dark rum, white rum, pineapple &amp; orange juice &amp; a splash of grenadine</i>	10.50
<b>LEMON DROP</b> <i>Vodka &amp; peach schnapps with a punchy squeeze of lime &amp; sprite</i>	10.50
<b>ESPRESSO MARTINI</b> <i>Kahlua, vanilla vodka, a double shot of espresso &amp; a dash of sugar syrup</i>	10.50
<b>PORNSTAR MARTINI</b> <i>Vanilla vodka, passoa, passionfruit puree with pineapple juice &amp; lime juice</i>	10.50
<b>STRAWBERRY MARTINI</b> <i>Vanilla vodka, creme de cassis, strawberry puree with pineapple juice &amp; lime juice</i>	10.50
<b>FRENCH MARTINI</b> <i>Raspberry vodka, pineapple juice &amp; lime juice, grenadine and a dash of sugar syrup</i>	10.50